Bedford County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2022 Bedford Borough $16,483.51 $113,969.94
2022 Bedford Township $39,485.67 $31,082.71
2022 Bloomfield Township $6,788.42
2022 Broad Top Township $8,335.23 $19,170.66
2022 Coaldale Borough $503.23
2022 Colerain Township $8,716.22
2022 Cumberland Valley Township $11,279.97
2022 East Providence Township $13,104.95
2022 East St Clair Township $17,747.78 $7,594.47
2022 Everett Borough $8,367.95 $11,872.80
2022 Harrison Township $6,859.47
2022 Hopewell Borough $827.34
2022 Hopewell Township $11,303.50 $13,221.32
2022 Hyndman Borough $3,849.39 $5,180.45
2022 Juniata Township $6,676.83
2022 Kimmel Township $8,541.42
2022 King Township $7,143.54
2022 Liberty Township $7,962.42
2022 Lincoln Township $2,582.58
2022 Londonderry Township $9,795.20
2022 Mann Township $4,632.31
2022 Manns Choice Borough $1,459.07
2022 Monroe Township $12,237.31
2022 Napier Township $14,574.72
2022 New Paris Borough $828.45
2022 Pavia Township $2,083.64
2022 Pleasantville Borough $960.79
2022 Rainsburg Borough $650.08
2022 Saxton Borough $3,644.29 $11,159.82
2022 Schellsburg Borough $1,797.53
2022 Snake Spring Township $13,604.00
2022 South Woodbury Township $13,642.56
2022 Southampton Township $6,826.05
2022 St Clairsville Borough $486.07

2022 West Providence Township $19,295.37



2022
2022
2022

West St Clair Township
Woodbury Borough
Woodbury Township
Initial Payments:

Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,797.65
$1,431.44
$8,005.68
$313,311.63

$0.00

$313,311.63

$213,252.17

$0.00

$213,252.17



