Bedford County Allocations For 2022

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments							
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2022	Bedford Borough		\$16,483.51	\$113,969.94			
2022	Bedford Township		\$39,485.67	\$31,082.71			
2022	Bloomfield Township		\$6,788.42				
2022	Broad Top Township		\$8,335.23	\$19,170.66			
2022	Coaldale Borough		\$503.23				
2022	Colerain Township		\$8,716.22				
2022	Cumberland Valley Township		\$11,279.97				
2022	East Providence Township		\$13,104.95				
2022	East St Clair Township		\$17,747.78	\$7,594.47			
2022	Everett Borough		\$8,367.95	\$11,872.80			
2022	Harrison Township		\$6,859.47				
2022	Hopewell Borough		\$827.34				
2022	Hopewell Township		\$11,303.50	\$13,221.32			
2022	Hyndman Borough		\$3,849.39	\$5,180.45			
2022	Juniata Township		\$6,676.83				
2022	Kimmel Township		\$8,541.42				
2022	King Township		\$7,143.54				
2022	Liberty Township		\$7,962.42				
2022	Lincoln Township		\$2,582.58				
2022	Londonderry Township		\$9,795.20				
2022	Mann Township		\$4,632.31				
2022	Manns Choice Borough		\$1,459.07				
2022	Monroe Township		\$12,237.31				
2022	Napier Township		\$14,574.72				
2022	New Paris Borough		\$828.45				
2022	Pavia Township		\$2,083.64				
2022	Pleasantville Borough		\$960.79				
2022	Rainsburg Borough		\$650.08				
2022	Saxton Borough		\$3,644.29	\$11,159.82			
2022	Schellsburg Borough		\$1,797.53				
2022	Snake Spring Township		\$13,604.00				
2022	South Woodbury Township		\$13,642.56				
2022	Southampton Township		\$6,826.05				
2022	St Clairsville Borough		\$486.07				
2022	West Providence Township		\$19,295.37				

2022	West St Clair Township			\$10,797.65	
2022	Woodbury Borough			\$1,431.44	
2022	Woodbury Township			\$8,005.68	
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$313,311.63	\$213,252.17
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
,		Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$313,311.63	\$213,252.17